PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Spray-Air Technologies Ltd.	01/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Miller-St. Nazianz, Inc.	
Street Address:	511 East Main Street	
City:	St. Nazianz	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54232	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5680993	
Patent Number:	6776356	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-978-5559

Email: jpolmatier@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jere L. Polmatier

Address Line 1: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.
Address Line 2: 555 E. Wells Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MSN-34705/MSN34804

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jere L. Polmatier

Total Attachments: 2 source=MSN#page1.tif source=MSN#page2.tif

500346670

PATENT

REEL: 019773 FRAME: 0565

ი.uu ახგ

UX∜ HUE

Assignment of Intellectual Property (Asset Purchase Agreement §2.06(d))

Whereas, Spray-Air Technologies Ltd., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Alberta, Canada ("Assignor") is the owner of certain Intellectual Property, as defined in Section 1.01 of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of January 31, 2007, between Assignor and Miller-St. Nazianz, Inc. (the "Assignee"), and including, but not limited to: (a) rights in the Spray-Air trade name and all goodwill relating thereto; and (b) the following patents:

US 5,680,993 entitled "Liquid Atomizing Device with Controlled Atomization and Spray Dispersion"

AU 694038 entitled "Agricultural Sprayer Having Spray Shaping Nozzles Connected to Low Pressure Air Supply"

CA 2,223,444 entitled "Agricultural Sprayer Having Spray Shaping Nozzles Connected to Low Pressure Air Spray"

EP 830214 entitled "Agricultural Sprayer Having Spray Shaping Nozzles Connected to Low Pressure Air Supply"

CA 1,266,498 entitled "Device for Atomizing a Liquid"

US 6,776,356 entitled "Hydraulic Actuator for Supporting a Boom"

CA 2,401,201 entitled "Hydraulic Actuator for Supporting a Boom"

Whereas, Assignor was and remains the sole owner of said Intellectual Property.

Whereas, Assignee desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including the right to sue for past infringement and all goodwill relating thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor does hereby warrant and defend the title to the Intellectual Property against the lawful claims and demands of all persons. Assignor shall execute such documents and use commercially reasonable efforts to take or cause to be taken all actions and to do or cause to be done all things necessary, proper or advisable to consummate the transactions contemplated by this Assignment (including, without limitation, to put Assignee in actual possession and operating control of the Intellectual Property, to effectuate, record or perfect the transfer of the Intellectual Property to Assignee, to confirm

WHD\1324755.2

the title of the Intellectual Property in Assignee and to assist Assignee in exercising rights relating thereto), and to make all filings and give all notices which may be necessary or required in order to effectuate the transactions contemplated hereby.

Executed on January 31, 2007.

Spray-Air Technologies Ltd.

Randy Faulkner

Witness:

2

WHD\1324755.2

RECORDED: 09/03/2007